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2010 SEASON REVIEW

The 2010 season saw Vanderbilt enjoy one of the most suc-
cessful campaigns in school history with the team winning
46 games, second-most in VU history, and advancing to the
school’s second-ever Super Regional falling one game shy
of Vanderbilt’s first trip to the College World Series.

February 21-23 — The Commodores open the season with

a four-game homestand against Niagara and Austin Peay
pummeling Niagara in a three-game series (46-5) and escap-
ing against the Govs of Austin Peay (2-1 in 11 innings).
Vanderbilt set season-highs against Niagara with 21 runs
scored and 24 hits on February 21.

February 26-28 — Vanderbilt heads west for the Dodgertown
Classic playing UCLA, USC and Oklahoma State. UCLA
pitcher Gerrit Cole dominates the Dores in a 9-2 Bruins
victory. However, Vandy rebounds to beat USC (10-1) and
takes down Oklahoma State (7-6) in Dodger Stadium.

March 3-17 —'The Dores flip the calendar and enjoy a
nine-game homestand eventually running their Hawkins
Field winning streak to 12 games before being hammered
by Western Kentucky 17-2 on a Tuesday night. The Com-
modores scored revenge the next night at Western Kentucky
beating the Hilltoppers 17-6 to improve to 15-2 on the year.

March 19-21 — Southeastern Conference play begins with a
three-game series at No. 21 Alabama. The Crimson Tide win
the first two games of the series but the Dores escape with a
Sunday win to avoid the sweep.

March 26-28 — Another weekend in the SEC and another
ranked team on the schedule. The Commodores welcome
21st ranked Kentucky to Hawkins Field for the first SEC
home weekend of the year. VU sweeps the Wildcats run-
ning their winning streak to five games and eventually seven
games with a two-game sweep of Wofford the following
week.

April 2-4 — Vanderbilt travels to No. 8 Florida and barely
escapes a sweep with the Gators winning the first two games.
The Commodores respond with a 7-0 shutout victory on
Sunday to move to 5-4 in the SEC.

April 9-11 — Hawkins Field welcomes eventual national
champion and eighth ranked South Carolina to Nashville.
Two of the three games are tight with the Gamecocks claim-
ing both games. Fortunately, the Dores win the Saturday
contest 8-2.
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April 16-18 — For the fifth straight weekend the Com-
modores play a ranked opponent with 23rd ranked Auburn
visiting Nashville. Vanderbilt takes two-of-three to win
their second SEC series of the year and first since sweeping

Kentucky.

April 21 — Head Coach Tim Corbin moves into second

on the Commodores all-time wins list with the team’s 31st
win of the year, an 11-10 victory at Middle Tennessee State.
Corbin passes former coach Larry Schmittou and now trails
only longtime coach Roy Mewbourne.

April 23-25 — For the first time since mid-March the Com-
modores do not play a ranked opponent on the weekend
when they visit Tennessee. After winning the Friday night
game, however, the Vols sweep a Sunday doubleheader to win
the series and hand the Dores their third SEC series loss of
the year.

April 30 — After a mid-week loss at Austin Peay, Vandy
bounces back to hammer Georgia 17-5 on Friday night.
Mother Nature ends the series there, though, dropping 13.5
inches of rain on the Nashville-area over the next two days
and flooding the city. The rainfall more than doubles the pre-
vious record with damages estimated at $1.5 billion.

May 7-9 — Not having played in a week, the Commodores hit
the road to visit No. 15 LSU and the new Alex Box Stadium.
'The Tigers squeak out a 16-15 win in 10 innings on Friday
night but Vanderbilt rebounds to win the next two games and
leaves Baton Rouge with a 12-10 SEC record.

May 11 — A midweek game with eighth-ranked Louisville
turns into an epic, 17-inning, five hour, 33 minute affair that
sees sophomore Jason Esposito hit a walk-off home run in the
bottom of the 17th to give the Dores an 11-10 victory. Fresh-
man Anthony Gomez sets the school record with nine at-bats
and the team sets records in at-bats (64), put outs (51) and
assists (22). Dubbed Nashville Flood Relief, VU raises over
$20,000 for the Red Cross.

May 14-16 —The Commodores run their winning streak

to five games with a three-game series sweep at Mississippi
State. Sophomore Jason Esposito again writes his name in the
school’s record book reaching base in 15 consecutive at-bats
with eight hits and seven walks over the three-game set.

May 20-22 — Back at Hawkins Field for the final weekend of
the regular season the Dores welcome in 14th-ranked Arkan-
sas. Vandy wins the series opener behind sophomore Sonny
Gray’s solid, eight-inning performance but the Razorbacks
rally to win the final two games and leave the Commodores
with a 40-15 mark at the end of the regular season.
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May 26 — In an ironic twist, Vanderbilt opens the SEC
Tournament with Arkansas. Sophomore Sonny Gray rises
up again to hold the Hogs in check, this time tossing seven
scoreless innings and leading the Commodores to a 2-0
opening round win.

May 27 — Up next for Vandy in the second round was LSU,
who jumped on the Dores early with three runs in the first
inning and never trailed. Two runs in the bottom of the
ninth made it interesting but the Tigers claim a 7-5 win.

May 28 — In their third day in Hoover, Ala. Vanderbilt faces
No. 4 Florida in a win-or-go-home scenario. The Gators
send the Commodores home with a 5-2 Florida win.

June 4 —The Dores make their fifth straight appearance in
the NCAA Tournament and sixth appearance under Head
Coach Tim Corbin. The Commodores draw Illinois State,
who Vanderbilt beat 9-2 at Hawkins Field in early March,
in the opening round of the Louisville Regional. The game
turns into another epic affair lasting 13 innings before the

Dores emerge victorious 8-7.

June 5 — Regional host and ninth-ranked Louisville domi-
nates the Dores in the second round winning 7-1, beating
up sophomore Sonny Gray along the way for seven runs, six
earned, on nine hits in 7.1 innings.

June 6 — Vanderbilt enters the third day of the regional
hoping to play two games in order to earn a chance to win
the regional. The Commodores waste little time disposing
of Illinois State scoring four runs in the first three innings
before piling on five in the ninth en route to a 10-4 win.
Host Louisville was up next and the Dores receive an amaz-
ing performance from an unexpected source in junior Richie
Goodenow. The lefty tosses a complete game shutout allow-
ing only two hits on 99 pitches to set up a championship
showdown between the two teams the next day.

June 7 — The Commodores and Cardinals find themselves

in the same situation in 2010 as they did in 2009. Although
this time with a different outcome, Louisville beat Vandy

in the 2009 regional but the Dores scratch out a 3-2 win in
10 innings on freshman Connor Harrell’s suicide squeeze in
the bottom of the 10th inning. The win delivers the school’s
second-ever regional championship. During the game senior
shortstop Brian Harris sets an NCAA record after being hit
by a pitch for the 36th time on the year.

June 11 — Vanderbilt travels to Tallahassee to take on Florida
State in a best-of-three series with the winner going to the
College World Series. The Seminoles jump out to an early
6-0 lead after two innings but the Commodores battle back
to take the lead in the eighth inning. The lead was short lived,
however, with FSU scoring in the eighth and eventually win-
ning the game on a walk-oft home run from Mike McGee in
the bottom of the ninth.

June 12 —'The Commodores recover from a tough loss the day
before to win 6-2 behind sophomore pitchers Sonny Gray
and Grayson Garvin. Gray turns in six solid innings to earn
the win and Garvin tosses three scoreless innings to earn the
save and set up a winner-take-all game three.

June 13 — Again Florida State jumps out to an early lead,

this time thanks to a four-run second inning. And once more
Vanderbilt battles back drawing within a run of the Semi-
noles in the bottom of the ninth. However, with the tying run
on first base the Commodores’ season comes to an end when

FSU’s Mike McGee strikes out sophomore Joe Loftus.

Following the season freshman Anthony Gomez is named to
the All-SEC first team and Freshman All-America first team.
Sophomore Sonny Gray is selected as an All-SEC second
team pitcher and wins a Rawlings Gold Glove Award. Fresh-
man Connor Harrell is recognized on the All-SEC Fresh-
man Team and sophomore Aaron Westlake is an All-SEC

Tournament selection.

In June six Commodores hear their name called in the Major
League Baseball Draft. Pitchers Drew Hayes (11th, Cincin-
nati), Taylor Hill (30th, Cleveland), Russell Brewer (31st,
Colorado) and Chase Reid (41st, St. Louis) join position
players Aaron Westlake (22nd, Toronto) and Andrew Giobbi
(32nd, Seattle). Westlake and Hill choose to return to school
while Hayes, Brewer, Reid and Giobbi begin their profes-

sional careers.
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2010 STATISTICS

BATTING STATISTICS

(All games Sorted by Batting Average)

Player
Anthony Gomez
Jason Esposito
Curt Casali
Aaron Westlake
Connor Harrell
Brian Harris
Andrew Giobbi
Joe Loftus

Jack Armstrong
Jordan Wormsley
Bryan Johns
Drew Fann
Regan Flaherty
Mike Yastrzemski
Andrew Harris
Riley Reynolds
Mark Lamm
Sonny Gray
Totals
Opponents

AVG
.379
.359
.309
.308
.300
.2686
.284
277

.667
.375
370
.358
292
.260
214
.209
.000
.000
.310
.260

GP
60
66
52
65
61
65
66
64

4
24
45
34
16
58
17
42
3
1
66
66

GS
51
66
46
65
58
64
66
59

38
16

35

24

AB
214
262
175
260
210
227
275
235

3
6
135
53
24
131
14
86
0
0

R H
41 81
65 94
37 54
66 80
33 63
58 65
46 78
46 65

31 50
19

7

18 34
3

20 18
1 0
1T 0

2320 481 719
298 592

2281

Overall Record: 46-20
Home: 27-6 * Away: 15-12 * Neutral: 4-2
Southeastern Conference: 16-12

2B 3B HR RBI TB
0 0 2 30 97
25 1 12 64 157
13 0 8 42 9
16 1 14 61 140
%5 0 3 39 87
12 1 5 34 94
16 0 7 57 115
15 1 8 39 106
0 0 0 2 2
3 0 0 2 g
132 1 22 70
6 0 0 7 25
5 0 0 8 12
7 1 3 18 52
1 0 O 5 4
3 0 0 7 20
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
160 7 63 437 1082
96 7 48 267 846

SLG BB HBP SO GDP
453 14 2 9 9
599 34 15 35 5
520 32 13 32 7
538 32 12 47 8
A4 20 8 55 2
414 55 37 35 7
418 18 5 44 14
451 22 9 48 9
667 1 0 1 0
563 1 13 0
519 22 7 28 5
472 16 4 7 3
500 2 0 1 0
397 12 6 19 3
286 2 2 5 0
244 18 3 14 5
.000 0 0 0 0
.000 0 0 0 0
.466 301 124 393 77
371 224 49 557 60

0BP
418
455
446
404
378
.489
.352
.361

.750
444
479
534
.346
347
.389
.355
.000
.000
43
337

SF SH SB ATT
12
35

2 13 9
3 5 31
2 2 3
3 1 6
3 1 5
2 8 4
6 3 8
0 0 4
0 0 O
o 0 0
1T 2 3
0 1 0
0 0 O
1 12 5
0 1 0
3 2 2
0 0 O
0 0 O
26 51 80
16 31 45

® o o © O W

O N O o1 O N O o O

0

PO
69
49

106

377

128

104

488
106

6
13
21
133
6
69
7
100
0
10

A
19
139

3
25
3
179
55
9

16

105 1814 716
74 1756 759

E FLD%
5 974
13 935
3 973
6  .985
2 985
13 .956
5 .991
5 958
4 789
0 1.000
5 902
1 .993
0 1.000
0 1.000
0 1.000
2 .988
0 .000
0 1.000
66 .975
70 973

LOB — Team (586), Opp (489). DPs turned — Team (70), Opp (90). Cl — Team (0), Opp (1). IBB — Team (9), Esposito 4, Westlake 2, Gomez 1, Loftus 1, Casali 1, Opp (6).
Picked off — Esposito 2, Westlake 1, Gomez 1, Loftus 1, Harris 1, Yastrzemski 1, Fann 1, Giobbi 1.

PITCHING STATISTICS

(All games Sorted by Earned Run Average)
L APP GS CG SHO CBO SV

Player

Chase Reid
Sonny Gray
Taylor Hill

Jack Armstrong
Joe Loftus
Grayson Garvin
Richie Goodenow
Corey Williams
Will Clinard
Russell Brewer
Drew Hayes
Sam Selman
Navery Moore
Totals
Opponents

ERA W
346 4 2
348 10 b5
446 6 5
471 7 4
000 0 O
125 1 1
223 3 1
265 1 0
268 4 0
307 2 2
391 6 0
900 0 O
924 2 0
369 46 20
6.57 20 46

28
19
20
16

1
13
31
12
21
19
24

4
10
66
66

7
16
17
16

— 0O o = O = N O

D D
[<2 -1

0

1
1
0

W WO O oo OO0 O o

0 2 3
0 3 1
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
1 3 1
0 2 1
0 0 1
0 1 6
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
6 5 14
1 1 9

ER
2
42
53
41

0
5
11
5
13
10
23
6
13

IP H R
672 63 37
108.2 101 48
107.0 118 60
781 90 55
1.0 1 0
36.0 32 9
44.1 31 12
17.0 14 5
432 43 15
29.1 30 10
530 44 26
6.0 10 6
122 15 15
604.2 592 298 248
585.1 719 481

427

BB
14
48
27
39

1
10
12

6
17

8
26

4
12

224
301

S0
66
113
74
50

2
38
47
17
38
39
49

8
16

557
393

2B 3B HR B/Avg WP HBP BK SFA SHA

14

9
20
1

n oo A~ O

3
96
160

1

1
1
0

NN - 2 W w00 oo

7
4
12
7

O = U A = O wNO

(o3
w

.248
.246
.286
291

.250
.239
.207
215
.265
.261
.229
.357
.326
.260
310

0

S~ o o

BON =N = o« = O

o N
(o200 -]

4
7
10
8

- O AN W N WHN WO

F -]
o

124

0

0
1
0

W W — OO0 — O o o

PB — Team (13), Giobbi 7, Casali 3, Fann 3, Opp (11). Pickoffs — Team (10), Hayes 3, Reid 1, Moore 1, Goodenow 1, Giobbi 1, Hill 1, Fann 1, Garvin 1, Opp (9).

italics - departed player
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2010 SEC STATISTICS

BATTING STATISTICS

(All games Sorted by Batting Average)

Player

13 Anthony Gomez
20 Connor Harrell

22 Jason Esposito

5 Andrew Giobbi

36 Aaron Westlake
7 Joe Loftus

9 Curt Casali

6 Brian Harris

11 Bryan Johns

18 Mike Yastrzemski
45 Drew Fann

8 Riley Reynolds

17 Andrew Harris
26 Jordan Wormsley
12 Regan Flaherty

2 Sonny Gray
Totals

Opponents

AVG
.37
316
.306
.298
.289
.283
.280
.235

.283
262
.240
167
.000
.000
.000
.000
.289
.256

GP
27
27
28
28
28
28
22
28

17
24
13
18

GS
26
27
28
28
28
26
21
28

14
12

o o0 o o o

Southeastern Conference Record: 16-12

AB
105
98
108
114
114
99
75
102

962
953

R H 2B 3B HR RBI

17
12
24
18
26
20
19
19

O - O N B B O

1

39
31
33
34
33
28
21
24

13
"

o o o o o

173 278
130 244

2
5
1

B = NV

OO0 o O =N & W

w
~N B

Home: 8-5 x Away: 8-7

0

S O - oo o o

2

- bW oW N =

O o 0o o o o —

0
23
23

15 47
19 39
11 50
21 50
23 55
18 46
17 37
0 31
g 2

6 15

1 8

2 6

0 0

1 0

0 0

0 0
153 405
17 352

TB SLG% BB HBP

448 3
398 8
463 16
439 8
482 7
465 9
493 17
304 22
457 8
357 3
320 4
200 1

.000 1

.000 1
000 1

000 0
421 109
369 98

2
23
14
20
22
17
13
13 18

O NS W N O

O o 0o =N O

0
5
4
9
2
0
1

0

0
37 160
23 217

AR PO AN = NO

OO0 o O WwWN = —

W
0

17

SO GDP 0B%

.385
373
409
.341
.367
.366
443
431

.389
.340
.367
.188
.333
.500
.500
.000
.381
.338

SF SH SB ATT
1T 6 4 5
2 0 2 3
0 3 13 16
T2 2 2
0 1 2 2
0o 0 2 3
0 0 O 0
0 2 1 3
0 1 0 1
0 3 1 1
0 1 0 0
1T 1 0 0
0 1 0 0
o 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
5 21 27 36
6 18 19 28

PO A E
32 59 3
61 0 1
20 66 5

189 22 0

193 18 5
46 3 1
22 0 0
53 71 9

8 2 2
29 0 0
41 5 1
31 14 2

2 0 0

T 0 0
0 0 0
6 11 0
747 296 31
740 334 30

FL

D%

.968
.984
.945

1.

000

977
.980

1.

000

.952

833

1.

000

.979
.957

1.
1.

000
000

.000

1.

000

9N
973

LOB - Team (221), Opp (221). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (43). IBB - Team (2), Loftus 1, Westlake 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Esposito 2, Giobbi 1, Yastrzemski 1, Gomez 1.

PITCHING STATISTICS

(All games Sorted by Earned Run Average)
L APP GS CG SHO CBO SV

Player

2 Sonny Gray

21 Jack Armstrong
34 Taylor Hill

28 Grayson Garvin
24 Corey Williams
46 Will Clinard

42 Chase Reid

15 Richie Goodenow
33 Drew Hayes

31 Russell Brewer
10 Navery Moore
Totals

Opponents

ERA
3.68
4.01
4.02

1.42
2.08
2.35
2.70
4.35
4.91
523
6.00
3.76
5.36

w
5
5
2

- QO = - O O o

1
16
12

3
2
4

ON OO o O o —

12
16

10
9
10

o w

O oo O o o ©o o o

NN
@

1
0
1

WNOOoOOoO O Q O o o

0
0
0

- N O o oo o o o o

1
1
0

- N O O Q - - O = O

IP H R ER
582 53 28 24
431 59 32 22
650 67 33 29

6.1 7 4 1
41 4 1 1
7.2 6 3 2
262 24 10 8
10.1 6 5 5
7.1 4 6 4
1 12 6 6
3.0 2 2 2
249.0 244 130 104
2462 278 173 147

BB SO
31 62
20 29

D AN AN W NN O
Ny
Ns}

11

3 5
98 217
109 160

2B

O W = = K O =N

[
SN

3B HR B/Avg WP HBP

0
0
1

N =000 o0 Qo O o o

N
w

N
w

2
3
9

O N NNNO o =

.238
.296
.268

.259
.235
222
.245
176
.148
.2686
222
.256
.289

5
3
2

N OO O O N O o

-
Sy

18

3
3
7

ON = NN NO =

wWw N
~N W

BK

o

OO0 oo o o o O oo

SFA
0
1
4

g O 90 O O — O o o

SHA
4
3
5

OO0 Qo - A = OO

N =
-

PB - Team (7), Giobbi 6, Fann 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (3), Giobbi 1, Hill 1, Moore 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Giobbi (14-21), Armstrong (10-12), Fann (5-6), Gray (3-4), Reid (1-3),

Hill (1-3), Goodenow (1-2), Brewer (2-2), Moore (0-1), Garvin (1-1).

italics - departed player
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Multiple Hit Games
..... 2...3...4...5+...Tot

Jason Esposito
Aaron Westlake .
Anthony Gomez ..
Andrew Giobbi ...
Curt Casali ...
Brian Harris .
Connor Harrell
Joe Loftus

Bryan Johns
Mike Yastrzemski
Drew Fann
Riley Reynolds ...
Regan Flaherty ...
Jordan Wormsley ..
TEAM

Batting avg Home runs

Anthony Gomez . .......... 379 Aaron Westlake ... ....
Jason Esposito . .......... 359 Jason Esposito. ... . ...
CurtCasali................ 309 CurtCasali...........
Aaron Westlake . ........... 308 Joe Loftus. ...........
Connor Harrell . ............ 300 Andrew Giobbi . .......

Slugging pct Total bases

Jason Esposito. . ........... 599 Jason Esposito. . ... ...
Aaron Westlake ............ 538 Aaron Westlake . ......
CurtCasali................ 520 Andrew Giobbi . .......
Anthony Gomez . ........... 453 Joe Loftus. ...........
Joe Loftus. ................ 451 Anthony Gomez . ... ...
On base pct Walks

Brian Harris . .............. 489 Brian Harris ..........
Jason Esposito. . ........... 455 Jason Esposito. . ... ...
CurtCasali................ 446 Aaron Westlake . ......
Anthony Gomez . ........... 418 CurtCasali...........
Aaron Westlake ............ 404 2tiedat......... ...

Runs scored Hit by pitch

Aaron Westlake . ............ 66 Brian Harris ..........
Jason Esposito. . ............ 65 Jason Esposito. .......
Brian Harris ................ 58 CurtCasali...........
Andrew Giobbi . ............. 46 Aaron Westlake . ......
Joe Loftus. ................. 46 Joe Loftus............
Hits Sac bunts

Jason Esposito. . ............ 94 Anthony Gomez . ... ...
Anthony Gomez . ............ 81 Mike Yastrzemski . . . . ..
Aaron Westlake ............. 80 Brian Harris ..........
Andrew Giobbi .............. 78 Jason Esposito. . ... ...
2tiedat. ...l 65 Andrew Giobbi .. ......
Runs batted in Sac flies

Jason Esposito. . ............ 64 Andrew Giobbi . .......
Aaron Westlake ............. 61 Aaron Westlake . ......
Andrew Giobbi . ............. 57 Connor Harrell ........
CurtCasali................. 42 Jason Esposito. . ......
2tiedat. . ... 39 Riley Reynolds . . . ... ..
Doubles Stolen bases

Jason Esposito. . ............ 25 Jason Esposito. . ... ...
Andrew Giobbi .............. 16 Anthony Gomez . ... ...
Aaron Westlake ............. 16 Andrew Giobbi .. ......
Connor Harrell .............. 15 Aaron Westlake .......
Joe Loftus. ................. 15 2tiedat..............
Triples Caught stealing
BryanJohns................. 2 Brian Harris ..........
Stiedat..................... 1 Connor Harrell ........

54

Jason Esposito. . ......
Joe Loftus. . ..........
Anthony Gomez . ... ...

Anthony Gomez .
Jason Esposito

Andrew Giobbi
Jason Esposito...

Bryan Johns ...
Aaron Westlake . Aaron Westlake
Curt Casali Andrew Giobbi .
Joe Loftus ... Connor Harrell .
Brian Harris . Joe Loftus

Brian Harris ..
Curt Casali
Drew Fann ....
Riley Reynolds
Mike Yastrzemski
Regan Flaherty ..
Jack Armstrong
Andrew Harris ..

Connor Harrell....
Anthony Gomez..
Bryan Johns
Mike Yastrzemski..
Regan Flaherty
Drew Fann
Andrew Harris

Category Leaders

Vanderbilt Baseball 2011

Jordan Wormsley ...

Steal attempts Losses
...... 14 Jason Esposito. .............35 TaylorHill...................5
...... 12 Anthony Gomez . ............12 Sonny Gray .................5
....... 8 BrianHarris .................9 Jack Armstrong. ............. 4
....... 8 Andrew Giobbi ...............9 Russell Brewer...............2
....... 7 ConnorHarrell ...............9 ChaseReid..................2
Strikeouts Saves
..... 157 Connor Harrell ..............55 Russell Brewer...............6
..... 140 Joe Loftus. .................48 ChaseReid..................3
..... 115 Aaron Westlake .............47 Stiedat....................1
..... 106 Andrew Giobbi ..............44
...... 97 2tiedat....................35 Innings pitched
Sonny Gray ............. 108.2
Total plate appearances Taylor Hill ............... 107.0
...... 55 Brian Harris ...............329 Jack Armstrong. . ..........78.1
...... 34 Jason Esposito. . ...........319 ChaseReid...............67.2
...... 32 Aaron Westlake ............308
...... 32 Andrew Giobbi . ............307 Batters struck out
...... 22 Joe Loftus.................266 Sonny Gray ...............113
TaylorHill .................. 74
At bats ChaseReid................. 66
...... 37 Andrew Giobbi .............275 Jack Armstrong. .............50
...... 15 Jason Esposito. ............262 Drew Hayes ................49
...... 13 Aaron Westlake ............260
...... 12 Joe Loftus. ................235 Appearances
....... 9 Brian Harris ...............227 Richie Goodenow. . ..........31
ChaseReid................. 28
Game starts DrewHayes ................ 24
...... 13 Jason Esposito..............66 WillClinard . . ...............21
...... 12 Andrew Giobbi ..............66 TaylorHill ..................20
....... 8 Aaron Westlake .............65
....... 5 BrianHarris ................64 Games started
....... 3 Joe Loftus..................59 TaylorHill ..................17
SonnyGray ................ 16
Earned run avg Jack Armstrong. ............. 16
....... 6 ChaseReid...............3.46 ChaseReid..................7
....... 3 Sonny Gray ..............348 DrewHayes .................5
....... 3 Taylor Hill . ...............446
....... 3 Jack Armstrong. . ..........4.71 Games finished
....... 3 Russell Brewer..............15
Opposing bat avg WillClinard. ................ 1"
Sonny Gray ............... 246 ChaseReid................. 10
...... 31 ChaseReid................248 DrewHayes .................8
....... 9 Taylor Hill . ................286 2tiedat.................... 4
....... 8 Jack Armstrong. . ...........291
....... 6 Games in relief
....... 5 Wins Richie Goodenow. . ..........30
Sonny Gray ...l 10 ChaseReid................. 21
Jack Armstrong. .............. 7 WillClinard. ................ 20
....... 5 DrewHayes .................6 DrewHayes ................19
....... 4 TaylorHill ...................6 Russell Brewer..............19
....... 4 2tiedat.................... 4
....... 4
....... 3

Hitting Streaks
Hitting Streaks Longest

NNNWAOOIO ®©O©©©

Wild pitches

Sonny Gray ................. 5
Taylor Hill . .................. 5
Jack Armstrong. .......... ..., 4
Navery Moore. . .............. 4
2tiedat. . ... 2
Balks

Taylor Hill ................... 1
Navery Moore. ............... 1
WillClinard . ................. 1

Hit batters

Taylor Hill .................. 10
Jack Armstrong. .. ......... .. 8
Sonny Gray ................. 7
tiedat......... ... 4

Runners picked off
DrewHayes ................. 3
Ttedat..................... 1

Batters SO out looking

Sonny Gray ................ 45
Taylor Hill .................. 28
DrewHayes ................ 23
ChaseReid................. 22
Grayson Garvin ............. 15

Fielding pct

Mike Yastrzemski......... 1.000
Jordan Wormsley ......... 1.000
Andrew Harris. . .......... 1.000
Regan Flaherty........... 1.000
DrewFann................ 993
Putouts

Andrew Giobbi . ............ 488
Aaron Westlake ............ 377
DrewFann................ 133
Connor Harrell ............. 128
2tiedat. ... 106
Assists

BrianHarris ............... 179
Jason Esposito. . ........... 139
Anthony Gomez . ........... 119
Riley Reynolds . . ............ 64
Andrew Giobbi .............. 55
Errors

BrianHarris ................ 13
Jason Esposito. ............. 13
Aaron Westlake .............. 6
4tiedat. .............. ... 5



2010 STATISTICS

2010 Defensive Statistics

2010 Inning-by-inning

Player C PO A E FLD% DPs SBA CS SB%PB Cl Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 EX Total
g’“ke Ygs“zems“ ;g ?g 1:3 g 1888 ? 2 g o g 8 Vanderbilt 60 57 64 55 57 50 58 33 32 15 481
onny Gray . k

Jordan Wormsley 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 00 Opponents 41 44 33 42 36 28 17 23 27 7 298
Drew Hayes 13 2 " 0 1.000 0 5 3 625 0 0 201 0 Attendance
2:3?:\/5?_;;”3 1§ 3 ? g 1888 g g g 333 g 8 Home attendance 72602 (33 dates avg = 2268)
Richie Goodenow 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 3 400 0 0 Away attendance 134856 (33 dates avg = 4214)
Will Clinard 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1000 0 O Total attendance 207458 (66 dates avg = 3241)
Regan Flaherty 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 00 -
Navery Moore 5 1 4 0 100 1 3 1 75 00 Win-Loss Summary
Corey Williams 3 0 3 0 1000 0O 1 0 1000 0 O Tota‘f' 4620
Russell Brewer 2 O 2 0 100 0 3 2 600 00 E‘U” ence.
Drew Fann 40 133 6 1 93 0 10 1 909 30 ngr:{e ont....
Andrew Giobbi 548 488 55 5 991 1 34 25 576 7 0 v
Riley Reynolds 166 100 64 2 .988 26 0 0 - 00
Aaron Westlake 408 377 25 6 .985 35 0 0 - 00
Connor Harrell 133 128 3 2 .985 3 0 0 - 00
Anthony Gomez 193 69 119 5 974 34 0 0 - 00
Curt Casali 12 106 3 3 973 1" 1 0 1.000 3 0
Taylor Hill 31 " 19 1 .968 0 3 3 500 0 O 1-Run games .
Joe Loftus 120 106 9 5 .958 0 0 0 - 00 2-Run games.
Brian Harris 296 104 179 13 .956 3 0 0 - 00 5+Run_ games ...
Jason Esposito 201 43 139 13 .935 10 0 0 - 00 Extra innings .
Bryan Johns 51 21 25 5 902 6 0 0 —~ 00 Shutouts........
Grayson Garvin 8 2 5 1 875 1 5 1 83 00 Scoring 0-2 runs
Jack Armstrong 19 6 9 4 789 0 14 4 778 0 0 gcm!”g gg runs
Sam Selman 0 0O 0 0 00 0 0 O -~ 00 Sgg;:ﬂg mﬂﬂfs""
Mark Lamm 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 - 00 0 Ongm 0-2 runs
Totals 2596 1814 716 66 975 70 45 29 608 13 0 Oggonem 35 runs
Opponents 2585 1756 759 70 973 90 80 25 762 11 1 Opponent 6-9 runs

Opponent 10+ runs....

Scored in 1st inning..

Scores first........

Opp. scores first
2010 Team Superlatives 2010 Individual Superlatives
Batting Batting
Atbats...................... B63... ... Vs Loui_sville (May 11, 2010) ..9.............Anthony Gomez vs Louisville (May 11, 2010)
Runs scored .................. 20 vs Niagara (Feb 21, 2010) Runs scored.. D Brian Harris vs Georgia (Apr 30, 2010)
:IE;IS ------------------------- gg --------------------- vs “!agara :EEE ;1 gg:g; Hits ... ..5.......Jason Esposito vs Mississippi State (May 15, 2010)

------------------------------ oo oo VS TVIA0ATE HED 27, 5. .7times, last Joe Loftus at LSU (May 07, 2010)

?qulbles """"""""""" ; - 3 times, last vs Mississippi S[t)z?]t_e (l:\/l/lay 12 gglg) Doubles . .2 .17 times, last A. Westlake vs Florida State (Jun 13, 2010)
[ples. R RPN Sta‘fe&ﬁr: - 2010; Triples.... 1 7 times, last M. Yastrzemski vs lllinois State (Jun 06, 2010)
Total bases. .. é7 """"""""" vs Niagara (Feb 21’ 2010) Home runs 2. Jason Esposito at Florida (Apr 04, 2010)
Walks . . o ;/s Lipscomb (Apr 20' 2010) Total bases... ...9..... 4 times, last Brian Harris vs Louisville (May 11, 2010)
Strikeouts. . .. ... ... W at UCLA (Feb 26, 2010) _ 5. .Jason Esposito at Mississippi State (May 16, 2010))
Sachits ... 3. 4 times, last vs Florida State (Jun 12, 2010) Strikeouts. ~3.....9tiimes, last C. Harrell at Florida State (Jun 11, 2010)
Sacflies...................... 2. 6 times, last vs Lipscomb (Mar 23, 2010) Sac hi.ts - 2. twice, last Anthony Ggmez vs Louisvil.le (Jun 07, 2010)
Stolen bases .. ... 6. vs Illinois State (Mar 06, 2010) Sac flies ... 2o Brian Harris vs Ohio (Mar 12, 2010)
Hitby pitch. .. ... ... .. .. B vs Niagara (Feb 20, 2010) Stolen bases B twice, last Jason Esposito at LSU (May 08, 2010)
Caught stealing ................ T vs Wofford (Mar 30, 2010) Hit by pitch... ...2.....12 times, last A. Giobbi vs Illinois State (Jun 06, 2010)
Runners LOB. . ................ 17......... twice, last vs lllinois State (Jun 6, 2010) Caught stealing.... Ao 25 times, last Joe Loftus vs Louisville (Jun 06, 2010)
HitintoDP .................... L T vs Niagara (Feb 21, 2010) Runners LOB 6. 3 times, last Joe Loftus vs Louisville (Jun 07, 2010)
Fielding o Fielding
PUt‘?“tS ---------------------- ) Vs Lou!sv!lle (May 11, 2010) PULOULS ..o 19 .. Aaron Westlake vs Louisville (May 11, 2010))
Assists .. ... 22 vs Louisville (May 11, 2010) Assists... .7......... 3times, Brian Harris vs Louisville (Jun 07, 2010))
E’;rsosrzd‘ tl)élllé ““““““““““ 421 """""""""" at Isrl]\lr]i?azse]erz :é}% gg 5818; ....3........Bryan Johns vs Western Kentucky (Mar 16, 2010))
DPsturmed .................... 3. 5 times, last vs Florida State (Jun 13, 2010) Passed balls.......oiZ. oo Curt Casali vs Niagara (Feb 20, 2010)
Pitching Pitching . . .
Innings pitched. .. .. ... ... .. 1700 vs Louisville (May 11, 2010) Innings pitched.... .9.0. 3 times, last Richie Goodenow vs Louisville (Jun 06, 2010)
Runs allowed . . .o 17 vs Western Kentucky (Mar 16, 2010) Runs allowed .8 .. . twice, \ast. Jack Armstrong vs Auburn (Apr 17, 2010))
Eared runs .................. L at LSU (May 07, 2010) Earned runs <+vewo . twice, last Sonny Gray at LSU (May 07, 2010)
Walks allowed................. 8........ twice, last vs Illinois State (Jun 04, 2010) Walks allowed.... -..-......Jack Armstrong vs Illinois State (Jun 06, 2010)
Strikeouts. .. ................. 15 vs Louisville (May 11, 2010) Strikeouts .....ooocevvv 10 twice, last Sonny Gray at Tennessee (Apr 23, 2010)
Hitsallowed.................. L at LSU (May 07, 2010) Hits allowed.......ccc.... 10 Jack Armstrong vs Kentucky (Mar 27, 2010)

Doubles allowed ............... 6. vs Louisville (May 11, 2010)
Triples allowed ................ 1..7 times, last vs Middle Tennessee (Apr 13, 2010)
Homers allowed. .. ........... .. 3. 4 times, last at Florida State (Jun 11, 2010)
Wild pitches................... 2.0 5 times, last at Tennessee (Apr 25, 2010)
Hitbatters .................... 3 3 times, last at LSU (May 07, 2010)

Doubles allowed .
Triples allowed ...
Homers allowed..
Wild pitches.
Hit batters....

Fact Book

...3......3times, last Chase Reid vs Louisville (May 11, 2010)
....1. 7 times, last D. Hayes vs Middle Tennessee (Apr 13, 2010)
....2....7 times, last Chase Reid at Florida State (Jun 11, 2010)

2. 4 times, last Jack Armstrong at Tennessee (Apr 25, 2010)
........Drew Hayes vs Middle Tennessee (Apr 13, 2010)
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2010 RESULTS

Day Opponent W/L Score VUr-h-e  Oppr-h-e Inns  Overall SEC VU Pitcher of Record Att. Time
Feb 19 NIAGARA W 9-0 9-10-0 0-4-2 9 1-0-0 0-0-0 Gray (W1-0) 1830 2:24
Feb 20 NIAGARA W 16-2 16-12-0 2-10-1 9 2-0-0 0-0-0 Hill (W1-0) 1996 3:05
Feb 21 NIAGARA W 21-3 21-2441 3-13-0 9 3-0-0 0-0-0 Armstrong (W1-0) 1926 3:05
Feb 23 AUSTIN PEAY W 2-1 2-6-2 1-6-0 (11) 4-0-0 0-0-0 Brewer (W1-0) 1805 3:00
Feb 26 at UCLAA L 2-9 2-7-2 9-11-1 9 4-1-0 0-0-0 Gray (L1-1) 709 3:.07
Feb 27 at USCA W 10-1 10-13-0 1-8-2 9 5-1-0 0-0-0 Hill (W2-0) 271 3:22
Feb 28 vs Oklahoma State? W 7-6 7-10-3 6-9-0 9 6-1-0 0-0-0 Goodenow (W1-0) 1220 2:54
Mar 3 TENNESSEE TECH W 10-1 10-12-1 1-6-0 9 7-1-0 0-0-0 Reid (W1-0) 1616 221
Mar 5 KENT STATE W 7-1 7-1141 1-6-0 9 8-1-0 0-0-0 Gray (W2-1) 1860 2:55
Mar 6 ILLINOIS STATE W 9-2 9-18-0 2-8-2 9 9-1-0 0-0-0 Hill (W3-0) 1980 2:52
Mar 7 INDIANA W 6-5 6-12-2 5-12-1 (11) 10-1-0 0-0-0 Reid (W2-0) 1983 3:58
Mar 10 UT-MARTIN W 9-1 9-13-0 1-7-0 9 11-1-0 0-0-0 Clinard (W1-0) 1796 2:12
Mar 12 OHIO W 14-3 14-18-1 3-7-1 9 12-1-0 0-0-0 Gray (W3-1) 2065 2:40
Mar 13 OHIO W 7-4 7-6-2 4-7-3 9 13-1-0 0-0-0 Hayes (W1-0) 1886 2:44
Mar 14 OHIO W 5-1 5-12-1 1-5-0 9 14-1-0 0-0-0 Armstrong (W2-0) 1812 2:37
Mar 16 WESTERN KENTUCKY L 2-17 2-9-3 17-16-1 9 14-2-0 0-0-0 Reid (L2-1) 1905 2:56
Mar 17 at Western Kentucky W 17-6 17-18-1 6-13-1 9 15-2-0 0-0-0 Williams (W1-0) 996 3:09
Mar 19 at Alabama* L 1-4 1-8-1 4-8-0 9 15-3-0 0-1-0 Gray (L3-2) 4428 2:23
Mar 20 at Alabama* L 2-8 2-9-1 8-12-1 9 15-4-0 0-2-0 Hill (L3-1) 4512 2:41
Mar 21 at Alabama*® W 5-4 5-10-3 4-9-1 9 16-4-0 1-2-0 Armstrong (W3-0) 3541 2:59
Mar 23 LIPSCOMB W 10-4 10-13-0 4-71 9 17-4-0 1-2-0 Reid (W3-1) 1948 2:53
Mar 24 WRIGHT STATE W 18-2 18-21-1 2-8-0 9 18-4-0 1-2-0 Hayes (W2-0) 1909 2:48
Mar 26 KENTUCKY* W 7-0 7-1141 0-5-2 9 19-4-0 2-2-0 Gray (W4-2) 2193 2:45
Mar 27 KENTUCKY*-1 W 2-1 2-7-1 1-8-0 9 20-4-0 3-2-0 Reid (W4-1) - 2:46
Mar 27 KENTUCKY*-2 W 9-8 9-8-1 8-12-2 9 21-4-0 4-2-0 Moore (W1-0) 2693 3:20
Mar 30 WOFFORD W 7-2 7-13-0 2-11-1 9 22-4-0 4-2-0 Clinard (W2-0) 1891 2:33
Mar 31 WOFFORD W 10-7 10-7-0 7-13-3 9 23-4-0 4-2-0 Moore (W2-0) 1983 2:51
Apr 2 at Florida*® L 2-3 2-11-0 3-6-0 9 23-5-0 4-3-0 Gray (L4-3) 4093 2:41
Apr 3 at Florida*® L 3-7 3-9-1 7-10-0 9 23-6-0 4-4-0 Hill (L3-2) 3684 3:.07
Apr 4 at Florida® W 7-0 7-15-1 0-5-2 9 24-6-0 5-4-0 Armstrong (W4-0) 2973 2:51
Apr 6 BELMONT W 12-5 12-15-0 5-9-0 9 25-6-0 5-4-0 Hayes (W3-0) 2124 2:31
Apr 9 SOUTH CAROLINA* L 2-3 2-3-0 3-7-0 9 25-7-0 5-5-0 Gray (L4-4) 2853 2:23
Apr 10 SOUTH CAROLINA* W 8-2 8-14-1 2-7-0 9 26-7-0 6-5-0 Armstrong (W5-0) 3197 2:31
Apr 11 SOUTH CAROLINA* L 0-2 0-2-1 2-4-0 9 26-8-0 6-6-0 Hill (L3-3) 2328 2:14
Apr 13 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 1-0 1-3-1 0-6-0 9 27-8-0 6-6-0 Hayes (W4-0) 2069 2:31
Apr 16 AUBURN* W 11-6 11-12-2 6-10-2 9 28-8-0 7-6-0 Gray (W5-4) 2671 2:56
Apr 17 AUBURN* L 2-12 2-5-2 12-16-0 9 28-9-0 7-7-0 Armstrong (L5-1) 2527 2:22
Apr 18 AUBURN* W 3-2 3-6-0 2-7-0 9 29-9-0 8-7-0 Goodenow (W2-0) 3168 2:15
Apr 20 at Lipscomb W 13-10 13-15-0 10-11-2 9 30-9-0 8-7-0 Hayes (W5-0) 509 3:02
Apr 21 at Middle Tennessee W 11-10 11-13-0 10-14-3 g 31-9-0 8-7-0 Garvin (W1-0) 1952 3:17
Apr 23 at Tennessee™ W 10-1 10-15-2 1-3-3 9 32-9-0 9-7-0 Gray (W6-4) 2148 3:19
Apr 25 at Tennessee*-1 L 2-4 2-3-4 4-8-1 (11) 32-10-0 9-8-0 Brewer (L1-1) - 3:00
Apr 25 at Tennessee*-2 L 3-4 3-6-1 4-10-1 7 32-11-0 9-9-0 Garvin (L1-1) 3136 2:14
Apr 27 at Austin Peay L 4-5 4-7-2 5-8-1 g 32-12-0 9-9-0 Goodenow (L2-1) 319 3:18
Apr 30 GEORGIA* W 17-5 17-13-2 5-10-4 9 33-12-0 10-9-0 Hill (W4-3) 2911 3:00
May 7 at LSU* L 1516 15-14-2 16-19-0 (10) 33-13-0 10-10-0 Brewer (L1-2) 10640 4:44
May 8 at LSU* W 6-2 6-13-1 2-7-4 9 34-13-0 11-10-0 Hill (W5-3) 10909 2:48
May 9 at LSU* W 4-3 4-9-0 3-8-0 9 35-13-0 12-10-0 Armstrong (W6-1) 10304 2:45
May 11 LOUISVILLE W 11-10 11-15-2 10-17-1 (17) 36-13-0 12-10-0 Clinard (W3-0) 3203 5:33
May 14 at Mississippi State™ W 13-8 13-19-2 8-9-2 9 37-13-0 13-10-0 Gray (W7-4) 6411 317
May 15 at Mississippi State™ W 13-7 13-15-0 7-11-0 (10) 38-13-0 14-10-0 Brewer (W2-2) 6134 413
May 16 at Mississippi State™ W 14-4 14-15-0 4-111 9 39-13-0 15-10-0 Armstrong (W7-1) 5601 3:24
May 20 ARKANSAS* W 4-3 4-11-0 3-8-2 9 40-13-0 16-10-0 Gray (W8-4) 2192 2:43
May 21 ARKANSAS* L 3-4 3-6-0 4-6-2 9 40-14-0 16-11-0 Hill (L5-4) 2589 2:20
May 22 ARKANSAS* L 5-7 5-9-1 7-8-0 9 40-15-0 16-12-0 Armstrong (L7-2) 3693 3:08
May 26 vs Arkansas! W 2-0 2-7-0 0-7-0 9 41-15-0 16-12-0 Gray (W9-4) 6772 2:55
May 27 vs LSU! L 5-7 5-6-1 7-15-0 9 41-16-0 16-12-0 Hill (L5-5) 12180 2:32
May 28 vs Florida! L 2-5 2-9-1 5-7-1 9 41-17-0 16-12-0 Armstrong (L7-3) 7605 2:53
Jun 4 vs lllinois State$ W 8-7 8-15-1 7-10-1 (13) 42-17-0 16-12-0 Hayes (W8-0) 763 4:58
Jun5 at Louisville$ L 1-7 1-4-2 7-9-0 9 42-18-0 16-12-0 Gray (L9-5) 2837 2:26
Jun 6 vs lllinois State$ W 10-4 10-10-2 4-6-7 9 43-18-0 16-12-0 Clinard (W4-0) 674 3:47
Jun 6 LOUISVILLE$ W 7-0 7-11-0 0-2-0 9 44-18-0 16-12-0 Goodenow (W3-1) 2936 2:27
Jun7 LOUISVILLES W 3-2 3-12-1 2-7-0 (10) 45-18-0 16-12-0 Hill (W6-5) 3682 318
Jun 11 at Florida State$ L 8-9 8-16-0 9-12-0 9 45-19-0 16-12-0 Reid (L4-2) 4224 317
Jun 12 at Florida State$ W 6-2 6-8-1 2-10-3 9 46-19-0 16-12-0 Gray (W10-5) 4468 3:00
Jun 13 at Florida State$ L 6-7 6-10-0 7-11-1 9 46-20-0 16-12-0 Armstrong (L7-4) 4225 3:41

* denotes Southeastern Conference game; ! denotes SEC Tournament game; $ denotes NCAA Tournament game; * Dodgertown Classic; () denotes extra innings
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2010 SEC RECAP

Eastern Division

2010 FINAL SEC STANDINGS

SEC Pct. GB All Pct. Home Away Neutral vs.Div. vs.Top25 Last 10 Streak
#Florida 22-8 733 -- 4717 734 33-3 12-8 2-6 11-4 17-11 7-3 L2
ASouth Carolina 21-9 700 1.0 54-16 oAl 30-6 17-7 7-3 10-5 20-11 9-1 W6
Vanderbilt 16-12 571 50 46-20 .697 27-6 15-12 4-2 7-6 16-15 5-5 L1
Kentucky 13-17 433 9.0 31-25 .554 20-10 8-15 3-0 5-10 12-12 6-4 W1
Tennessee 1218 400 10.0 30-26 536 20-15 10-11 0-0 8-7 7-15 5-5 L3
Georgia 5-23 179 16.0 16-37 .302 12-17 3-17 1-3 2-11 2-22 3-7 L1
Western Division

SEC Pct. GB All Pct. Home Away  Neutral vs.Div. vs.Top25 Last 10 Streak
%Auburn 20-10 .667 - 43-21 672 30-9 11-10 2-2 11-4 13-14 6-4 L1
Arkansas 18-12 .600 2.0 43-21 672 29-9 13-10 1-2 10-5 11-15 55 L2
Ole Miss 16-14 533 40 39-24 619 22-12 12-9 5-3 8-7 12-12 3-7 L2
Alabama 15-15 .500 5.0 42-25 .627 23-7 13-16 6-2 7-8 14-15 6-4 L2
&LSU 14-16 467 6.0 41-22 .651 30-8 4-13 7-1 8-7 7-11 7-3 L2
Mississippi State 6-24 .200 14.0 23-33 A1 19-14 4-14 0-5 1-14 1-20 3-7 W1
# - SEC Champion / SEC Eastern Division Champion; % - Western Division Champion; & - SEC Tournament Champion; » - NCAA Champion

2010 Coaches’ All-SEC Teams Team Rankings in the SEC

First Team Hitting
DB Hunter Morris, Auburn Batting Average. ........ ... 3rd. .310
2B Anthony Gomez, Vanderbilt Slugging Percentage ... ... 9th. .466
BB Zack Cox, Arkansas On Base Percentage 2nd. 413
S Josh Rutledge, Alabama Runs Scored. ... ... o Tath. 481
o Micah Gibbs, LSU Hits. .o
OF Taylor Dugas, Alabama Runs Batted In
OF Trent Mummey, Auburn Doubles .. ... oo
OF . o Brian Fletcher, Auburn THiplES.
DH. Kevin Patterson, Auburn Home Runs
P o Blake Cooper, South Carolina Total Bases .. ... 5th. 1082
P Drew Pomeranz, Ole Miss AEBaLS . . 4th. 2320
RP Kevin Chapman, Florida
Second Team
B Preston Tucker, Florida
B Chris Bisson, Kentucky Pitching
BB Austin Maddox, Florida Earned RUN AVErage . ..........ooii 2nd. 3.69
S Austin Nola, LSU Strikeouts. . ...
S Nolan Fontana, Florida Opposing Batting Average
G Ryan Jenkins, Auburn Innings Pitched. .............. ... oL
OF Matt den Dekker, Florida Hits. ..o
OF Brett Eibner, Arkansas Runs.....oo
OF Jackie Bradley Jr., South Carolina Walks. ...
DH. Matt Gaudet, LSU Complete Games ........................
P Drew Smyly, Arkansas Saves ...
P Grant Dayton, Auburn Shutouts. ...
P Sonny Gray, Vanderbilt Fielding Percentage
RP Matt Price, South Carolina ErrOrS
RP Brett Huber, Ole Miss

Coach of the Year: Kevin O'Sullivan, Florida
Player of the Year: Hunter Morris, Auburn
Pitcher of the Year: Drew Pomeranz, Ole Miss
Freshman of the Year: Austin Maddox, Florida
Scholar Athlete of the Year: Cory Luckie, Auburn
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